

Notice inviting tender

Rabindra Bharati University

RB/ENGG/ 881 /2020 Dated 4.3.2020

Sealed tenders are invited in the office of the undersigned within 15 days from reputed contractors having credentials of civil work of value 4 lacs (single tender), along with relevant GST /IT papers and last 3 yrs IT returns. Applicants should submit credential and other papers and EMD in sealed envelope mentioning Part 1 and financial quotation in % below/above/at par in sealed envelope Part 2.

Applicants should submit equivalent credentials and EMD value of Rs 7000.00 in the form of DD . Time of work is 2 months. The decision of the University will be final and binding on all applicants. There will be 1% penalty for one week delay subject to a maximum of 10%. 10% SD will be deducted from all running bills and will be refunded after defect liability period of six months.

Registrar

Estimate for :underground Strom water drainage, pavement including addition and alteration of pipe lines at Rabindra vawan.

SL	Job Description	Unit	Rate	Quantity	Amount
1 P-11/6	Dismantling artificial stone flooring upto 50 mm. lead of 75 m.	Sqm	50.00	40.00	2000.00
2	Dismantling all types of plain cement concrete (b) above 150 mm. thick	CUM	1417.00	10.00	14170.00
3	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches or drains, (a) Depth of excavation not exceeding 1,500 mm.	CUM	119.27	25.00	2981.75
4 P1/14	Single Brick Flat Soling of picked jhama bricks g joints with local sand.	Sqm	361.00	40.00	14440.00
5 P2/4	(A) Filling in foundation or plinth by silver sand in layers not exceeding 150 mm	CUM	936.21	10.00	9362.10
5 P-24/4	Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:2:4) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) a) Pakur Variety	Cum	6058.12	5.00	30290.60
6 P- 81/114	Constructing Inspection pit of inside measurement 600mm X 600mm X i) With Pakur variety. (SAIL/TATA/RINL)	Each	7934.00	5.00	39670.00
7 P-286/8	(c) 80 mm thick interlocking designer concrete paver block M-35 grade (ii) Coloured Decorative	Sqm	1756.00	20.00	35120.00
8 P- 114/82	Constructing Inspection pittoof 1.5 metre (inside), A) With Pakur variety. (SAIL/TATA/RINL)	Each	12945.00	2.00	25890.00
9 P-16/17	125 mm. thick brick work with 1st class bricks mortar (1:3) in	Sqm	753.00	20.00	15060.00
10	Supply of UPVC pipe B type				

P-69/23	Double Socketed 3 Mtr length	Mtr	598.00	72.00	43056.00
11	Macking of one set of Scaffolding				
P-23/3	a03.90mtr	Each	279.00	4.00	1116.00
	b03.60mtr	Each	245.00	32.00	7840.00
	Non schedule Items				
1	Supreem make Underground Drainege System Pipe NS4 Eco Drain system.(UDS Pipe) 315mm Dia.	Mtr	1629.32	36.00	58655.52
2	Supreem make Underground Drainege System Pipe NS4 Eco Drain system.(UDS Socket) 315mm Dia.	Each	2163.15	3.00	6489.45
3	Plumber	Each	326.00	5.00	1630.00
4	Plumber helper.	Each	270.00	5.00	1350.00
					309121.42
GST @ 12%					37094.57
					346215.99
L/W Cess @1%					3462.15
In Word : Three Lacs Eighty Seven only					350087.00